

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | RES-19:012 | Version: 1 | Name: | AMEND THE 2019 OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FY2018 JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM | |
|----------------|--|------------|---------------|---|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 2/5/2019 | | In control: | Finance & Administration Council Committee | |
| On agenda: | | | Final action: | 2/19/2019 | |
| Title: | A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2019 OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FY2018 JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Grants, Police Department | | | | |
| Indexes: | Budget amendment, Grant | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |

Attachments: 1. Budget Narrative

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|------------------------|--------|
| 2/19/2019 | 1 | City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 2/12/2019 | 1 | Finance & Administration Council Committee | Recommended to Council | Pass |

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2019 OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FY2018 JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro was awarded the FY 2018 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program award in the amount of \$33,202 with no local match requirement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro passed the 2019 Operating Budget in Resolution Number 18:186, which did not include a budgeted amount for the FY 2018 JAG Program and will need to be amended in order to reflect the awarded amount not utilized during 2018; and

| WHEREAS, the budgeted expenditure increases will consist of the following: | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| 09-954-0217-00 | Administrative Cost | 442.40 | | | | |
| 09-954-0232-00 | Fixed Assets | 28,310.00 | | | | |
| 09-954-0224-00 | Supplies | 4,449.60 | | | | |

WHEREAS, the budgeted revenue increase will consist of the following:09-954-0662-00Federal Funding33,202.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The 2019 Operating Budget is hereby amended to provide a change in the Federal Funds Budget for the 2018 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Award.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of February, 2019.